All employees, except new employees when entitled hereto, shall be granted sick leave aggregating not more

than fifteen (15) days in any year, on January 1 of each year, exclusive of regularly scheduled days off.
2. Sick Leave allowance not used in any particular year may accumulate to three hundred thirty-four (334) days

for use in any subsequent year.
3. New employees shall be entitled to one and one-quarter (1¼) days of sick leave per month to be accumulated

on an aggregate basis from the date of their appointment for the succeeding twelve (12) months. On the first

[...]

• Employees must arrange to be fitted for clothing on his/her own time. 

Section 24.3 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE STIPEND     [Amended FY23 – FY25] 

1. The clothing allowance stipend, paid to eligible employees covered by this Agreement, shall be in the amount of 
One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). Payments of said annual stipend will be paid collectively, in 
September, in a payroll period chosen by the City. Said payment shall be made as a separate check within the 
regular established payroll process/schedule and will remain constant for all subsequent annual payments.

[...]

• Premiums costs shall be paid by the City at either seventy percent (70%) or seventy-five percent (75%) and 

thirty percent (30%) or twenty-five percent (25%) to be paid by the employee, dependent upon which plan 
the employee selects. 

2. Life Insurance in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 
• Premium costs of which shall be paid at seventy-five percent (75%) paid by the City and twenty-five percent 

(25%) paid by the employee. The employee has the option of purchasing additional life insurance and shall 
pay one hundred percent (100%) of all premium costs.